. '	2-01-2003			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			S. DEPARTMENT OF .S. Patent and Trad	
	102612018	J	J.	T
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ To the honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks: Please record the attach	ed original docume	ents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark E. Fauver Eric J. Seibel		rsity of Washir		U.S. PTO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	es X No			333187
3. Nature of conveyance:				——છેં
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of		ss: <u>4311 Elev</u>	enth Avenue NE,	Suite 500
Other	1			
Execution Date: 11/13/2003			VA Zip: 981 httached? Ye	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the	e application is:	11/13/2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	.(s)		
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	al numbers attached? Yes	X No		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number involved:	of applications	and patents	1
Name <u>: George A. Leone</u>				
George A. Leone & Associates	7. Total fee (37 t	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	<u> </u>
Internal Address:	X Enclose	ed		
	Authoriz	ed to be charg	ged to deposit acc	count
Street Address:2150 128th Ave NW	8. Deposit accor	unt number:		.
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> Zip: <u>55</u> 4		opy of this page	if paying by deposit	account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Is a true copy of the original document.	foregoing information is true ar			y
George A. Leone, Reg. No. 30,567 Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>11/18/2</u>	2003 Date	
	g cover sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 3	24.0	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

32724/2003 BABRAHA1 00000033 10716744

40.00 ØP

PATENT REEL: 014728 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,					
We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum Assignee and other good and valuable consideration reco	n ofon eipt of which i	ne s hereby expr	Dollars (\$ essly acknowl	1.00 edged, her	_) to us each in hand paid by the reby sell, assign and transfer unto
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON, Seattle, Washing	ton USA				
as organized under the laws of the state of Washington a and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions		nd its successe	ors, assigns ar	d legal re	presentatives, the entire right, titl
METHOD AND APPARATUS OF SHADOWGRAM F	ORMATION	FOR OPTICA	AL TOMOGR	<u>APHY</u>	
described in an application for Letters Patent of the U Associates, 2150 128th Ave NW, Minneapolis, MN 5 invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, a therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminat for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its success	5448 and filed I any and all d and all the right tions, or extens	d on continuations ats and privile sions of said l	, as Apply as Ap	oplication s-in-part, and all I We requ	Serial No, and the divisionals, and renewals of an etters Patent that may be granted that any and all Letters Patent
We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient fo vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assignee	r securing and	maintaining	patents for sai	d inventio	
We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its succapplication for patent or other form of protection for sa International Convention for the Protection of Industria for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority with	aid inventions al Property, as	filed by it or amended, or	them, the ben by any conve	efit of the ention whi	right of priority provided by the
We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be document which may be required in any country for any to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provides.	y purpose and	more particul	arly in proof	of the righ	t of the said Assignee or nomine
We hereby authorize George A. Leone, attorney for A assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has b					
We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to				and prop	erty herein conveyed are free and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed ou	r names on the	e day and year	set forth belo	w.	
The L	11-12	-03			
Inventor's Signature	DATE			_	
Mark E. Fauver Inventor's Printed Name					
Inventor's Signature	DATE				
Eric J. Seibel Inventor's Printed Name					
Accepted for and on behalf of The UNIVERSITY C	OF WASHING	GTON			
By				, 2003	
Typed Name: Its:	DATE				

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014728 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERA	TION,
We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of Assignee and other good and valuable consider	f the sum of Dollars (\$_1.00) to us each in hand paid by the ation receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON, Seattle,	Washington USA
as organized under the laws of the state of Was and interest, for all countries in and to certain in	thington as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title inventions relating to
METHOD AND APPARATUS OF SHADOW	GRAM FORMATION FOR OPTICAL TOMOGRAPHY
Associates, 2150 128th Ave NW, Minneapoli invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth the substitutes for said application for said Letters therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reconstructions.	of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 60080US, at George A. Leone & is, MN 55448 and filed on, as Application Serial No, and the rein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted examinations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
acts which may be necessary, desirable or conve	ut charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all renient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for sors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
application for patent or other form of protection International Convention for the Protection of	, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any on for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted ority without further written or oral authorization from us.
document which may be required in any countr	ant shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like ry for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee ority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
	ey for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this ent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.
We coverant with said Assignee, its successors clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full	s, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and right to convey the same as herein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto s	rigned our names on the day and year set forth below.
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Mark E. Fauver Inventor's Printed Name	0 11/13/03
Investor's Signature	DATE
Eric J. Seibel Inventor's Printed Name	_
Accepted for and on behalf of The UNIVER	SITY OF WASHINGTON
By	
Typed Name: Its:	DATE

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014728 FRAME: 0607